

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sauganash ES Annex II and Reno

Contract #: C1601

Contractor: Tyler Lane Construction, Inc.

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 1,696,792.30

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/11/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	2/14/2022					
PROJECT: Sai	uganash ES Annex II and F	teno				
Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.:	One (1) 12/20/2021 C1601	to	12/31/2021			
issued by the Public B Resolution), I hereby o	certify to the Commission an	ago for th d to its T	ne financing of this project rustee, that:	ect (and all terms	used herein sha	all have the same meaning as in said
Cor 2. No cur	nstruction Account and has a amount hereby approved to	not been r paymer the Archi	paid; and nt upon any contract wil tect - Engineer until the	I, when added to	all amounts pre	tem thereof is a proper charge against the viously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRACTOR:	Tyler Lane (	Construc	ction, Inc			
FOR: 0	EC Anney II and Dane				:	
FOR: Sauganash  Is now entitled to the	ES Annex II and Reno		<b>.</b> \$	-	\$	1,696,792.30
ORIGINAL CONTRAC	TOR PRICE		\$26,123,953.00			
ADDITIONS			\$0.00			
DEDUCTIONS			\$0.00			
NET ADDITION OR D	EDUCTION		\$0.00			
ADJUSTED CONTRA	•		\$26,123,953.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT EA	RNED					\$1,822,693.00
					\$	4405.000.70
but Not to Ex	hheld @ 10% of Total Amou ceed 5% of Contract Price ther Withholding	nt Earne	d,	\$125,900.70 \$ -	-	\$125,900.70
c) Liquidated D	amages Withheld			\$ -	•	
TOTAL PAID TO DAT	E (Include this Payment)					\$1,696,792.30
LESS: AMOUNT PRE	VIOUSLY PAID					\$0.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS	PAYMENT					\$1,696,792.30
Architect Engineer:						

signature, date

50 Chi Attr FROM (Contractor): Tyle 870 Chi CONTRACT FOR: Sai Coi CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTR 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a1	vier Lane Construction, Inc. 200 W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 620n inicago, IL 60631 auganash ES Annex II & Reno- contract # C1601 PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in con Document G703 is attached.  IRACT SUM RS TO DATE	NT	Address: 6 C Via (Architect):	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION NATE: PERIOD FROM: PERIOD TO: PROJECT NO: CONTRACT DATE:  ctor certifieds that to the behas been completed in accurate previous Certificates previous Certificates previous is now due.  Tyler flane Construction, Inc.	ordance with the cont for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	at all amounts have t is received from the (	peen paid bythe		
Chi Attr FROM (Contractor): Tyle 870 Chi CONTRACT FOR: Sai Coi CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTR 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a. 1	nicago, IL 60602 tn: vler Lane Construction, Inc. vlor W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 620n nicago, IL 60631 auganash ES Annex II & Reno contract # C1601 PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in con Document G703 is attached.  TRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	NT	Via (Architect):  the Contract:  \$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	The undersigned Contral Application for Payment Contractor for Work for w current payment shows, I contractors:	APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD FROM: PERIOD TO: PROJECT NO: CONTRACT DATE:  ctor certifieds that to the behas been completed in accuration previous Certificates previous is now due.  Tyler lane Construction, Inc.	2/14/2022 12/20/2021 12/31/2021 05425 1/31/2022 est of the Contractor ordance with the control for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	Design / Builder Lender Architect Contractor Title Co.  ation an belief the weat all amounts have better the contractor of the contractor	ork covered by this been paid bythe		
Attr FROM (Contractor): Tyle 870 Chi CONTRACT FOR: Sai Coi CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTR 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a	th: vler Lane Construction, Inc. vler Lane Construction, Inc. vlor W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 620n inicago, IL 60631 auganash ES Annex II & Renovement # C1601 PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in con Document G703 is attached.  TRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	NT	Via (Architect): the Contract: \$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	The undersigned Contral Application for Payment Contractor for Work for w current payment shows, t CONTRACTOR:	PERIOD FROM:  PERIOD TO:  PROJECT NO:  CONTRACT DATE:  ctor certifieds that to the behas been completed in accurate previous Certificates previous in a complete in a comp	12/20/2021 12/31/2021 05425 1/31/2022 est of the Contractor ordance with the control for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	Lender Architect Contractor Title Co.  ation an belief the weat all amounts have better the contractor of the contractor	peen paid bythe		
FROM (Contractor): Tyle 870 Chi CONTRACT FOR: Sair Coi CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTR 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a1	vier Lane Construction, Inc. 200 W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 620n inicago, IL 60631 auganash ES Annex II & Reno- contract # C1601 PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in con Document G703 is attached.  ITRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	NT	\$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	PERIOD TO: PROJECT NO: CONTRACT DATE:  ctor certifieds that to the behas been completed in accurate previous Certificates previous is now due.  Tyler lane Construction, Inc.	12/31/2021 05425 1/31/2022 est of the Contractor ordance with the control for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	Architect Contractor Title Co.  ation an belief the weat all amounts have been serviced from the Co	peen paid bythe		
870 Chi CONTRACT FOR: Sai Coi CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTR 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a	700 W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 620n nicago, IL 60631 auganash ES Annex II & Renormate # C1601 PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in cornocument G703 is attached.  FRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	NT	\$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	PROJECT NO:  CONTRACT DATE:  ctor certifieds that to the behas been completed in accurate previous Certificates previous is now due.  Tyler flane Construction, Inc.	05425 1/31/2022 est of the Contractor ordance with the control for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	Contractor Title Co.  ation an belief the weat all amounts have been something to the contract of the contract	peen paid bythe		
Chi CONTRACT FOR: Sai Coi CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTI 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a	nicago, IL 60631 auganash ES Annex II & Reno- contract # C1601 PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in cor Document G703 is attached.  ITRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	NT	\$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	ctor certifieds that to the be has been completed in acc which previous Certificates herein is now due.	1/31/2022 est of the Contractor's rdance with the control for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	Title Co.  ation an belief the we at all amounts have be ts received from the 0	peen paid bythe		
CONTRACT FOR: Sai COI CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTR 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a1	auganash ES Annex II & Reno contract # C1601  PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in con Document G703 is attached.  IRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	NT	\$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	ctor certifieds that to the be has been completed in acc which previous Certificates nerein is now due. Tyler lane Construction, Inc.	est of the Contractor ordance with the cont for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	ation an belief the wat all amounts have been the G	peen paid bythe		
CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTR 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a1	contract # C1601  PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in con Document G703 is attached.  IRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	NT	\$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	has been completed in acc which previous Certificates nerein is now due.  Tyler tlane Construction, Inc.	ordance with the cont for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	at all amounts have t is received from the (	peen paid bythe		
CONTRACTOR'S AP Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA L  1. ORIGINAL CONTR 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a1	PPLICATION FOR PAYME Payment, as shown below, in con Document G703 is attached.  IRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE		\$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	has been completed in acc which previous Certificates nerein is now due.  Tyler tlane Construction, Inc.	ordance with the cont for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	at all amounts have t is received from the (	peen paid bythe		
Application is made for Pa Continuation Sheet, AIA I 1. ORIGINAL CONTE 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a1	Payment, as shown below, in con Document G703 is attached. TRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE		\$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	has been completed in acc which previous Certificates nerein is now due.  Tyler tlane Construction, Inc.	ordance with the cont for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	at all amounts have t is received from the (	peen paid bythe		
Continuation Sheet, AIA E  1. ORIGINAL CONTE 2. CHANGE ORDER 3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a1	Document G703 is attached.  FRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	nnection with th	\$26,123,953.00 \$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	has been completed in acc which previous Certificates nerein is now due.  Tyler tlane Construction, Inc.	ordance with the cont for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	at all amounts have t is received from the (	peen paid bythe		
ORIGINAL CONTE     CHANGE ORDER     CONTRACT SUM     TOTAL COMPLET     RETAINAGE     a1	FRACT SUM RS TO DATE M TO DATE	- - - -	\$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Application for Payment Contractor for Work for wo current payment shows to contractors:	has been completed in acc which previous Certificates nerein is now due.  Tyler tlane Construction, Inc.	ordance with the cont for Payments were is	tract documents, tha	at all amounts have t is received from the (	peen paid bythe		
CHANGE ORDER     CONTRACT SUM     TOTAL COMPLET     RETAINAGE     a1	RS TO DATE M TO DATE	- - - -	\$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	Contractor for Work for w current payment shown f contractor:	which previous Certificates nerein is now due. Tyler dane Construction, Inc.	for Payments were is		's received from the (			
CHANGE ORDER     CONTRACT SUM     TOTAL COMPLET     RETAINAGE     a1	RS TO DATE M TO DATE		\$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	current payment shown to	nerein is now due.  Tyler lane Construction, Inc.		ssued and payment		Owner, and that		
CHANGE ORDER     CONTRACT SUM     TOTAL COMPLET     RETAINAGE     a1	RS TO DATE M TO DATE		\$0.00 \$26,123,953.00	CONTRACTOR:	Tyler (ane Construction, Inc.						
3. CONTRACT SUM 4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a. 1	M TO DATE		\$26,123,953.00	1/4/4							
4. TOTAL COMPLET 5. RETAINAGE a. 1				and the to	and the second s						
5. RETAINAGE a. <u>1</u>	ETED & STORED TO DATE		\$1,822,693.00		03/14/22						
a. <u>1</u>				By:   Off   O2/14/22							
				<b>1</b>		•					
	10.00% of Completed Work	\$125,900.70		State of Illinois:	Deser	C	County of Lake:				
b	of Stored Material			Subscribed and sworn to before	me this		FEBRUARY	~~~~	~~~		
		****	\$125,900.70		<b>A</b>	1	✓ OF	FICIAL SEAL	}		
	LESS RETAINAGE		\$1,696,792.30	Notary Public:	100	a/h	RUB!	EN J. VALDEZ	}		
7. LESS PREVIOUS	S CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT	_	\$0.00				NOTARY PUR	BLIC-STATE OF IL	LINOIS		
8. CURRENT PAYM	MENT DUE	_	\$1,696,792.30		ĺ/	/ /	MY COMMISS	SION EXPIRES 03-	07-2022		
9. BALANCE TO FIN	NISH, PLUS RETAINAGE		\$24,427,160.70	Stamp:	*		·	~~~~	~~~		
				ARCHITECTS CERT	<b>IFICATE FOR PAYME</b>	ENT /					
					intract Documents, based						
CHANGE ORDER SUMM	MARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS		at to the best of the Archit						
Total Change Orders approved					in accordance with the Co	ntract Documents, a	nd the Contractor is	entitled to payment	of the AMOUNT		
in previous months by Owner	TOTAL	\$0,00	\$0.00	CERTIFIED.							
	The state of the s		\$0.00	l							
Approved this month by Owner	ļ	\$0.00		AMOUNT CERTIFIED			\$1,696,792.30				
	TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	I							
Net change by Change Orders	EARLY STATES		\$0.00	(ATTACH explanation if amount Sheet that are changed to confi	t certified differs from the amount com with the amount certified )	applied. Initial all figures	on this application and or	n the Continuation			
			- 40.00	Shoot that are shanged to com	o tio unioum ocidieu.)						

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

#### EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of x)

Project Name Sauganash ES Annex II and Reno PBC Project # C1601

CONTRACTOR Tyler Lane Construction Inc. ADDRESS 8700 West Bryn Mawr, Suite 720 N

Chicago II. 60631

#01

Job Location 6040 North Kilpatrick Ave., Chicago, IL 60646

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

COUNTY OF COOK }

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS

Sauganash ES Annex II and Reno

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

1,696,792.30

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective was mountain set forth oppose their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount on which are not on the count of said work, as stated:

The afflant, being first duly sworn on eath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, inc., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C 1601\_\_\_\_\_\_ dated the 31st day of January, 2022, for the following project:

Cost of Work	- Construction							Work C	ompleted					
ITEM#	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount:	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contractor Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
10	TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC	UNLET	\$430,407,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$430,407.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	s -	\$430,407.00
20	The Luse Group 3990 Enterprise Court Aurora, Illinois 60504	Environmental	\$39,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,000.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	s -	\$39,000.00
30	Alpine Demolition Services 3515 Stern Avenue, Saint Charles, Illinois 60174	Building Demolition	\$230,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$230,850.00	9.96%	\$0.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$210,150.00
40	RW Collins Company 7225 West 66th Street Chicago, Illinois 60638	Underground Stoarge Tank Removal	\$102,512.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,512.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$102,512.00	\$102,512.00	\$10,251.20	\$0.00	\$ 92,260.80	\$10,251.20
50	Thatcher Foundations, Inc. 7100 Airport Road Gary, Indiana 46406	Earth Retention System	\$118,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118,500.00	0.00%	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$118,500,00
60	Stalworth Underground LLC, 5515 North East River Road Chicago, Illinois 60656	Drilled Concrete Piers & Shafts	\$447,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$447,000.00	0,00%	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	s -	\$447,000.00
70	T&D Excavation 20W327 Belmont Place Addison, Illinois 60101	Excavation/Backfill	\$614,000,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$614,000,00	0,00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	s -	\$614,000,00
80	TBD	Asphalt Paving & Stripping	\$19.000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,000.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	ş -	\$19,000.00
90	Katco Development 415 South William Street Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056	Site Utilities	\$473,000.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$473,000.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$	\$473,000.00
100	Action Fence Contractors 945 Tower Road Mundelein, Illinois 60060	Fencing	\$35,200,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,200.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$35,200.00
110	Great Lakes Landscape Co 365 Miles Parkway Bartlett, Illinois 60103	Landscaping Work	\$225,000.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$225,000,00	0.00%	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	ş <u>.</u>	\$225,000,00
120	LPS Pavement Company 67 Stonehill Drive Oswego, Illinois 60543	Permeable Pavers	\$36,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,650.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	s -	\$36,650.00
130	Design by Three Con. Inc. 7041 Willow Springs Road Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181	Concrete Work	\$1,590,025.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,590,025,00	3.78%	\$0.00	\$60,025.00	\$60,025.00	\$6,002.50	\$0.00	\$ 54,022.50	\$1,536,002.50
140	Illinois Masonry Corp. 1051 Commerce Court Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089	Masonry Work	\$1,314,500.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$1,314,500.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	s -	\$1,314,500.00
150	Affordable Welding US 3100 East 87th Street Chicago,	Structural Steel	\$2,785,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,000,00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	s .	\$2,785,000.00
160	TBD	Architectural Woodworks	\$240,468.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240,468.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	s -	\$240,468.00
		page -1- SUBTOTAL	\$8,701,112.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$8,701,112.00	2%	\$0.00	\$185,537.00	\$185,537.00	\$18,553,70	\$0.00	\$166,983,30	\$8,534,128.70

### **PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO**

### EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$26,123,953.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$1,822,693.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$125,900.70
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA	\$26,123,953.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$1,696,792.30
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$26,123,953.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$1,696,792.30
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$24,427,160.70

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fo

Vince Vacala Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of February, 2022

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

RUBEN J. VALDEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-07-2022

OFFICIAL SEAL